CITY OF MYRTLE BEACH

PROJECT NO.: 24-B0015 Upgrades to Myrtle Manor Pump Station

OPENING TIME: 2:30 PM November 7, 2023

				R. H. Moore Company, Inc.*			
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION		UNIT	τ	INIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$	75,000.00	\$	75,000.00
2	Temporary Duplex Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$	85,000.00	\$	85,000.00
3	Erosion Control & Tree Protection Complete	1	LS	\$	18,500.00	\$	18,500.00
4	Demolition of Existing Pump Station	1	LS	\$	23,000.00	\$	23,000.00
5	Remove Existing Pumps & Equipment	1	LS	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00
6	Relocation of Overhead Power to Underground Power plus Relocation of Power Poles	1	LS	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00
7	Furnish & Install New Control Panel with New Disconnect Panel	1	LS	\$	70,000.00	\$	70,000.00
8	Furnish & Install Electrical Service	1	LS	\$	70,000.00	\$	70,000.00
9	Furnish & Install Frost Proof Hydrant	1	EA	\$	2,100.00	\$	2,100.00
	6' High Tan Vinyl Fence	140	LF	\$	60.00	\$	8,400.00
11	16' Swing Gate	1	EA	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00
12	3' Man Gate	1	EA	\$	1,250.00	\$	1,250.00
13	Jib Crane & Foundation		LS	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00
14	Sump Pump Connection Complete	1	LS	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00
	Emergency Pump Connection Complete	1	EA	D	9,500.00	\$	9,500.00
16	Construct 5' Diameter Manhole Over Existing 8" Sanitary Sewer for	1	LS	\$	47,000.00	\$	47,000.00
	Temporary Pump Station with Coating System				, 		
17	Furnish and Install 6'x5' Concrete Vault with Coating System	2	EA	\$	44,000.00	\$	88,000.00
18	Furnish & Install Air Release Valve and Manhole	1	EA	\$	10,500.00	\$	10,500.00
19	Furnish & Install 48" HDPE Horizontal Storage Sewer Tight Pipe	14	LF	\$	1,100.00	\$	15,400.00
20	12" C-900 DR-18 Gravity Line	8	LF	\$	600.00	\$	4,800.00
21	12" MJ Plug Valve Restrained	1	EA	\$	11,000.00	\$	11,000.00
22	8" C-900 DR-18 Gravity Line	10	LF	\$	550.00	\$	5,500.00
23	8" C-900 DR-18 Drop Complete	1	EA	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00
24	Connect to Existing 8" Force Main	1	EA	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00
25	Cut & Plug Existing 4" Force Main	80	EA	\$	1,650.00	\$	1,650.00
	6" C-900 DR-25 PVC Force Main 6" Class 350 DIP Force Main	16	LF LF	Φ	125.00 300.00	Φ	10,000.00 4,800.00
28	Furnish & Install Pump Back-up Float System	2	EA	\$	1,300.00	\$	2,600.00
		2	LA	Ψ	1,300.00	Ψ	2,000.00
29	6'x4' Valve Vault Complete with 2" PVC Drain Line to Wetwell, 2" Tideflex Check Vavle	1	LS	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00
	by Red Valve or Equivalent, and 12" Minimum Compacted Gravel Leveling Bed	1	1.0	Φ.	27,000,00	Ф	27,000,00
	6" Flow Meter Vault Complete	1	LS	\$	37,000.00	\$	37,000.00
	6" Flow Meter Vault Complete 6" MJ 90 Bend Restrained	1	EA	Φ	1,800.00	\$	1,800.00
	6"x6" MJ WYE Restrained	2 2	EA EA	\$	1,500.00 1,700.00	\$	3,000.00 3,400.00
	6" MJ 45 Bends Restrained	8	EA	\$	2,200.00	\$	17,600.00
	6" MJ Plug Valve with Box Restrained	4	EA	\$	4,250.00	\$	17,000.00
	6"x6" MJ WYE Restrained	1	EA	\$	2,700.00	\$	2,700.00
	8"x6" MJ Reduced Restrained	1	EA	\$	1,600.00	\$	1,600.00
38	Furnish & Install 8' Diameter Wetwell with Coating System	1	LS	\$	175,000.00	\$	175,000.00
39	Furnish and Install Duplex Submersible Pumps	1	LS	\$	89,000.00	\$	89,000.00
40	Furnish & Install 6" PVC Vent Pipe with Screen	1	EA	\$	1,450.00	\$	1,450.00
41	Furnish and Install 6" Flanged SDR-17 HDPE Discharge Piping	1	LS	\$	21,000.00	\$	21,000.00
42	Pressure Gauge Tap	2	EA	\$	1,350.00	\$	2,700.00
43	6" Dresser Coupling	2	EA	\$	1,150.00	\$	2,300.00
	6" M&H Flanged Spring Check Valve	2	EA	\$	3,500.00	\$	7,000.00
	6" Flanged Plug Valve with Hand Wheel	2	EA	\$	3,000.00	\$	6,000.00
46	Furnish and Install 6" Engine Driven Pump	1	EA	\$	94,000.00	\$	94,000.00
47	8" SDR-17 HDPE Suction Line for Engine Driven Pump	1	LS	\$	18,000.00	\$	18,000.00
48	Concrete Slab for 6" Engine Driven Pump	1	LS	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00
	6" FL 90 Bend	1	EA	\$	1,550.00	\$	1,550.00
	6" FL Spring Check Valve	1	EA	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00
	6" FL x FL Class 350 DIP Spool Piece	3	LF	\$	1,300.00	\$	3,900.00
52	Air-Release Valve with Saddle for Engine Driven Pump	1	EA	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00
	6" Class 350 DIP FL x PE Force Main Discharge Line	8	LF	\$	2,150.00	\$	17,200.00
54	3 - 1" SCH 80 Drain Lines from Engine to Collection Manhole	1	LS	\$	1,800.00	\$	1,800.00
55	4" of Compacted #57 Stone with Weed Barrier Inside Fenced-in Pump Station Site	125	SY	\$	130.00	\$	16,250.00
	Site Restoration	ı 1	LS	1 \$	30,000.00	i	30,000.00
56		1		Ψ	<u> </u>		
	Landscaping Complete with Irrigation	1	LS Total Bi	\$	15,000.00		15,000.00 1,264,750.00

^{*}City intends to award R.H. Moore Company, Inc. subject to review and verification.

